Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

（ ）
[mm]
Part Number System
SS 17 HB- R 13 020
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Core Type Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SS 17 = 17.0 HB- = Horizontal Blank = Standard
R = High permeability
0x = 0.x A (e.g., 04 = 0.4 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 13 = 1.3 A)
00x = 0.x mH (e.g., 008 = 0.8 mH)
0xx = x.x mH (e.g., 020 = 2.0 mH)
xxx = xx.x mH (e.g., 125 = 12.5 mH)
Note: Code 018 = 1.5 mH
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard LF0025_SS17HB • 7/24/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – SS Coils, SS17HB Type
Dimensions – Millimeters
16 ±0.5
ø0.7 ±0.1
20 Maximum
1
3
.8
 M
ax
im
um
2
.5
 ±
0
.5
10 ±0.5
17.85 Maximum
Marking
16
1
0
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
RoHS Compliant
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Rated
Current AC
(A)
Inductance
(mH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (Ω)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Marking Weight (g)
Approximate
SS17HB-03225 0.3 22.5 2.60 48 0.20 03 Lot No. 5.9
SS17HB-04125 0.4 12.5 1.40 53 0.23 04 Lot No. 6.5
SS17HB-05100 0.5 10.0 1.10 55 0.25 05 Lot No. 6.4
SS17HB-06085 0.6 8.5 0.84 45 0.28 06 Lot No. 6.0
SS17HB-07065 0.7 6.5 0.70 50 0.30 07 Lot No. 6.0
SS17HB-08050 0.8 5.0 0.45 58 0.30 08 Lot No. 5.9
SS17HB-10025 1.0 2.5 0.38 50 0.37 10 Lot No. 6.3
SS17HB-11020 1.1 2.0 0.24 65 0.37 11 Lot No. 6.3
SS17HB-13018 1.3 1.5 0.18 55 0.40 13 Lot No. 6.2
SS17HB-17008 1.7 0.8 0.12 55 0.45 17 Lot No. 6.1
SS17HB-R03300 0.3 30.0 2.60 48 0.20 R03 Lot No. 5.9
SS17HB-R04170 0.4 17.0 1.40 53 0.23 R04 Lot No. 6.5
SS17HB-R05140 0.5 14.0 1.10 55 0.25 R05 Lot No. 6.4
SS17HB-R06120 0.6 12.0 0.84 45 0.28 R06 Lot No. 6.0
SS17HB-R07090 0.7 9.0 0.70 50 0.30 R07 Lot No. 6.0
SS17HB-R08070 0.8 7.0 0.45 58 0.30 R08 Lot No. 5.9
SS17HB-R10035 1.0 3.5 0.38 50 0.37 R10 Lot No. 6.3
SS17HB-R11025 1.1 2.5 0.24 65 0.37 R11 Lot No. 6.3
SS17HB-R13020 1.3 2.0 0.18 55 0.40 R13 Lot No. 6.2
SS17HB-R17010 1.7 1.0 0.12 55 0.45 R17 Lot No. 6.1
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard LF0025_SS17HB • 7/24/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – SS Coils, SS17HB Type
Specifications